

Boswell Engineering
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07806

**TEDESCO PARK PICKLEBALL IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF ROSELAND
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. RL-143**

BID DATE: March 23, 2023 11:00 a.m.

				Green Valley Group 180 Convent road Nanuet, NY 10954 Phone: 201-538-1244		JAG Paving Corp. 220 Kearny Ave. Kearny, NJ 07032 Phone: 201-991-4165		D&L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110 Phone: 973-667-7300		Halecon Inc. 136 Billian Street Bridgewater, NJ 08807 Phone:					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY												
BID															
1	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$46,060.00	\$46,060.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	110	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$90.00	\$9,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick	S.Y.	240	\$55.00	\$13,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.80	\$4,032.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	TON	60	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$330.00	\$19,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	50	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Prime Coat	Gallon	70	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$0.10	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$1.00	\$70.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Tack Coat	Gallon	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	Soil Reinforcing Geotextile	S.Y.	240	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$3.00	\$720.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	Acrylic Surface	S.Y.	240	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$42.00	\$10,080.00	\$80.00	\$19,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	Chain-Link Fence, PVC Coated Steel, 8' High (with curb)	L.F.	190	\$120.00	\$22,800.00	\$80.00	\$15,200.00	\$95.00	\$18,050.00	\$300.00	\$57,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	Chain-Link Fence, 4' High	L.F.	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC Coated Steel, 4' Wide, 8' High	UNIT	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	Privacy Windscreen	L.F.	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$275.00	\$41,250.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	Privacy Windscreen with Graphics	L.F.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	Pickleball Posts and Net	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
19	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	250	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BID ITEMS					\$123,780.00		\$124,522.00		\$157,334.50		\$161,240.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

discrepancy in price

Boswell Engineering
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07806

**TEDESCO PARK PICKLEBALL IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF ROSELAND
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. RL-143**

BID DATE: March 23, 2023 11:00 a.m.

														UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY												
BID															
1	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
2	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	110	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
3	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick	S.Y.	240	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	TON	60	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
5	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	50	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
6	Prime Coat	Gallon	70	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
7	Tack Coat	Gallon	50	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
8	Soil Reinforcing Geotextile	S.Y.	240	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
9	Acrylic Surface	S.Y.	240	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
10	Chain-Link Fence, PVC Coated Steel, 8' High (with curb)	L.F.	190	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
11	Chain-Link Fence, 4' High	L.F.	20	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
12	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC Coated Steel, 4' Wide, 8' High	UNIT	1	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
13	Privacy Windscreen	L.F.	150	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
14	Privacy Windscreen with Graphics	L.F.	50	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
15	Pickleball Posts and Net	UNIT	1	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
16	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	50	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
17	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	250	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
18	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	250	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
19	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	250	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
TOTAL BID ITEMS					\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
*discrepancy in price															